## Full Time Monroe County Recreation Sports Coordinator

The Monroe County Board of Commissioners is seeking qualified candidates for the position of Sports Coordinator. The Sports Coordinator is responsible for the administration of all sports programs for the Recreation Department. Must be available nights and weekends as required. Knowledge and level of competency commonly associated with this position are the basic principles and administration of a recreation department, skills in public relations, the ability to operate general office equipment and one to two years' experience with a recreation department preferred. Must possess a valid Georgia Driver's License and have a satisfactory motor vehicle record for the past seven (7) years. Applicants will be subject to a background check and drug screening.

Starting salary will be \$21.86 per hour.

Applications will be accepted until the position is filled and are available online at <a href="www.monroecoga.org">www.monroecoga.org</a> or at the Monroe County Commission Office located on the 3<sup>rd</sup> floor at 38 West Main Street, Forsyth, Georgia 31029, between the hours of 8:00 am and 5:00 pm. Monroe County is an equal opportunity employer and a drug free workplace.